


























































December 7, 2006 Revision

Howell Area Recreation

December Work Session
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Howell Recreation
• October Work Session Results

– Consensus to continue current level of programming.
– Agreement that the City can not continue to subsidize 

the program at the same level.
– Concern expressed by township partners about current 

structural costs.
– Preference not to use a three tier fee system.

• Confirmed need to decide next step for providing 
recreation opportunities for the Authority area. 
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Howell Recreation

• Three models to consider going forward
– 1. Maintain current Recreation 

Commission/City Department with adjustment 
in contribution & fees.

– 2. City goes it alone with no township 
contributions and substantial adjustment in 
fees.

– 3. Start-up Recreation Authority to takeover 
operations.
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Breakdown of Costs

$0$37,107Neighborhood Parks

$25,500$157,584Facility Variable Costs

Revenue (fees)ExpenditureFunction

$12,500$171,004Facility Fixed Costs

$3,000$225,118Administration
$6,250$71,098Senior Services

$94,460$127,185Sports

$310,543$1,036,714TOTAL

$15,500$46,216Boat Ramp
$27,914$46,611Special Events
$9,887$14,416Teen Center

$56,500$81,196Enrichment
$59,032$59,179Preschool
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Revenue/Expenditure Categories
• Sports: all Youth and Adult sports leagues & 

special events.
• Preschool: Part-time curriculum for 3 & 4 year 

olds.
• Enrichment: Activities for all ages designed to 

involve participants in new experiences such as 
art, culture, entertainment, etc.

• Teen Center: Part-time facility for ages 13-17 to 
“hang out.”

• Special Events: Specific activities as part of 
holiday or community event.

• Senior Services: Social and education activities & 
resources for elders.
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Revenue/Expenditure Categories
• Administration: Director and part-time support 

staff, non-allocated printing, supplies, banking 
fees, and communications.

• Facility Variable Costs: Costs of facilities being in 
use for activities and events i.e. utilities, 
maintenance, and equipment.

• Facility Fixed Costs: Costs of facilities being in 
existence; minimal maintenance to avoid decay 
i.e. utilities and supplies.

• Boat Ramp: Services associated with boat access 
to Lake Thompson.

• Neighborhood Parks: Maintenance of small parks 
throughout the City.



December 7, 2006 Revision

Financial Analysis

• Staff feels that fees can be adjusted upward 
a minimum of 14% without loss of 
participation and potentially significantly 
more in subsequent periods.

• Each program will be evaluated on case by 
case basis.

• Initial review of operations has identified 
several areas with potential cost savings of 
$100,000.
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Howell Recreation
• Total Fees $307,043
• Total Expenditures $999,607 (excludes 

Neighborhood Parks)
• Costs do not include City support services 

such as IT, Human Resources, City 
Manager, Payroll, and Finance.

• Costs do include reduction of full-time Office 
Manager to part-time staff, approximately 
$50,000 savings
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Option One – “As is”

- Continue with Recreation Commission
- Increase fees and contributions by partnering 

communities.
- Continues with established format.
- Provides some stability for the recruitment of 

new director.
- Limits potential growth of programs and 

facilities.
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As-is Model
Expenditures Revenues

Sports 127,185         107,684       
Preschool 59,179           59,032         
Enrichment 81,196           67,700         
Teen Center 14,416           9,887           
Special Events 46,611           31,237         
Seniors Services 71,098           6,250           
Administration 236,118         33,500         
Administative Supp 35,000           
Barnard: Variable 43,975           
Barnard: Fixed 32,874           
Bennett: Variable 102,609         
Bennett: Fixed 52,505           
Page Field Fixed 53,322           9,120           
Beach/Boat Ramp 46,216           17,670         
Beach/Boat Fixed 11,276           
City Park 21,028           5,130           
TOTAL 1,034,608$    347,210$     
Township Contribution 300,000$     
City Contribution 387,398$     
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Option Two – Go it Alone
• City provides services with no township 

contributions.
– Addresses concerns about assuming 

existing/legacy costs of operations.
– City becomes sole manager of operations.
– Significant increase in non-resident fee 

structure.
– Allows City to continue programs that others 

may not want.
– Programs may be lost due to substantial fee 

adjustment that may lower participation.
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Go it Alone Model
Expenditures Revenues

Sports 127,185          107,684          
Preschool 59,179            59,032            
Enrichment 81,196            67,700            
Teen Center 14,416            9,887              
Special Events 46,611            31,237            
Seniors Services 71,098            6,250              
Administration 236,118          33,500            
Barnard: Variable 43,975            
Barnard: Fixed 32,874            
Bennett: Variable 102,609          
Bennett: Fixed 52,505            
Page Field Fixed 53,322            9,120              
Beach/Boat Ramp 46,216            17,670            
Beach/Boat Fixed 11,276            
City Park 21,028            5,130              
TOTAL 999,608$        347,210$        
Township Contribution -$                
City Contribution 652,398$        
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Option Three – Recreation 
Authority

• Start-up Recreation Authority Operations
– Continues multi-jurisdictional cooperation.
– Increase in fees and partner community 

subsidies.
– Allows for direct input in program operations by 

all communities.
– Multi-year funding commitment from all parties.
– Eventual goal is for program to become self-

sustaining by either fees or operational millage.
– Allows for expansion of programs throughout the 

Authority area.
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Outstanding Issues
• Department has been in state of flux for many 

years.
• Has not had a permanent director for four years.
• New Director needs to be hired.
• Preliminary review of operation has identified 

several areas for cost savings. 
• Department needs to continue/intensify 

function/process review.
• Human Resources Director & Labor Counsel 

reviewing potential staff transfer issues.
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– 1. Authority assume all costs & operations
– 2. Authority assumes Recreation Programming 

and City retains operations of Boat Ramp, 
Beach and City Park.

– 3. Authority assume Recreation Programming, 
rents City facilities, assumes operations of Boat 
Ramp, Beach and City Park.

– 4. Authority assumes Recreation Programming 
and rents City Facilities. City retains operations 
of Boat Ramp and City Park

Four Models for Authority 
Operations
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Recreation Authority- Scenario 1

• Recreation Authority assumes all 
operations and costs.

• Townships contribute $100,000/year and 
City picks up balance of costs.

• Any savings achieved or increase in 
outside revenues reduces City’s 
contribution until $100,000 level is 
reached, then savings shared equally.
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Authority Scenario 1
Recreation Authority Scenario 1

Expenditures Revenues
Sports 127,185             107,684          
Preschool 59,179                59,032             
Enrichment 81,196                63,710             
Teen Center 14,416                9,887               
Special Events 46,611                31,237             
Seniors Services 71,098                6,250               
Administration 225,118             5,000               
Administative Support 35,000                
Barnard: Variable 53,275                10,000             
Barnard: Fixed 32,874                
Bennett: Variable 104,308             18,500             
Bennett: Fixed 52,505                
Page Field Fixed 53,322                9,120               
Beach/Boat Ramp 46,216                17,670             
Beach/Boat Fixed 11,276                
City Park 21,028                5,130               
TOTAL 1,034,607$        343,220$        
Township Contribution 300,000$        
City Contribution 391,387$        
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• Authority assumes Recreation Program 
operations and takes over management and 
costs of Barnard and Bennett Center.

• Townships & City contribute maximum 
$100,000/year.  If a positive cash flow is 
achieved, communities reduce contributions.

• City retains operation of Boat Ramp, Page Field 
and City Park and Beach.

• Agreement about Boat Ramp and Beach Access 
to be determined.  Rental fee will be charged for 
Page Field. 

Recreation Authority Scenario 2
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Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues
Sports 127,185             107,684            Beach/Boat Ramp 46,216            17,670        
Preschool 59,179               59,032               Page Field Fixed 53,322            9,120          
Enrichment 81,196               63,710               City Park 21,028            5,130          
Teen Center 14,416               9,887                 Beach/Boat Fixed 11,276            
Special Events 46,611               31,237               TOTAL 131,841$       31,920$     
Seniors Services 71,098               6,250                 NET Expenditures 99,921$     
Administration 225,118             5,000                 City Contribution to Authority 100,000     
Administrative Support 35,000               TOTAL City Costs 199,921$   
Barnard: Variable 53,275               10,000               
Barnard: Fixed 32,874               
Bennett: Variable 104,308             18,500               
Bennett: Fixed 52,505               
TOTAL 902,765$           311,300$          
Township Contributions 300,000$          
City Contribution 100,000$          
Savings TBD 191,465$          

Authority Scenario 2
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Recreation Authority – Scenario 3
• Authority assumes Recreation Programming 

operations and rents Barnard and Bennett 
Centers from City.

• Townships & City Contribute maximum 
$100,000/year. If a positive cash flow is 
achieved, communities reduce contributions.

• Authority operates Boat Ramp and Lake 
Access.

• City assumes maintenance and operation 
costs for Barnard and Bennett.
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Authority Scenario 3
Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues

Sports 127,185         107,684         Barnard: Variable 53,275           50,000       
Preschool 59,179           59,032           Barnard: Fixed 32,874           
Enrichment 81,196           63,710           Bennett: Variable 104,308        103,500     
Teen Center 14,416           9,887              Bennett: Fixed 52,505           
Special Events 46,611           31,237           TOTAL 242,962$      153,500$   
Seniors Services 71,098           6,250              NET Expenditures 89,462$     
Administration 225,118         5,000              City Contribution to Authority 100,000$   
Administrative Support 35,000           TOTAL City Costs 189,462$   
Facility Rental 125,000         
Beach/Boat Ramp 46,216           17,670           
Page Field Fixed 53,322           9,120              
City Park 21,028           5,130              
Beach/Boat Fixed 11,276           
TOTAL 916,644$       314,720$       
Township Contributions 300,000$       
City Contribution 100,000$       
Savings TBD 201,924$       
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• Authority assumes Recreation Programming 
operations and rents Barnard and Bennett Centers 
from City.

• Townships & City contribute maximum 
$100,000/year.  If a positive cash flow is achieved, 
communities reduce contributions.

• City assumes maintenance and operation costs for 
Barnard and Bennett. City retains operation of Boat 
Ramp, Page Field and City Park (beach).

• Agreement about Boat Ramp and Beach Access to 
be determine.  Rental fee will be charged for Page 
Field.

Recreation Authority – Scenario 4
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Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues
Sports 127,185         107,684         Barnard: Variable 53,275           50,000         
Preschool 59,179           59,032           Barnard: Fixed 32,874           
Enrichment 81,196           63,710           Bennett: Variable 104,308         103,500       
Teen Center 14,416           9,887              Bennett: Fixed 52,505           
Special Events 46,611           31,237           Page Field Fixed 53,322           9,120            
Seniors Services 71,098           6,250              Beach/Boat Ramp 46,216           17,670         
Facility Rental 125,000         Beach/Boat Fixed 11,276           
Administration 225,118         5,000              City Park 21,028           5,130            
Administative Support 35,000           TOTAL 374,804$       185,420$     
TOTAL 784,803$       282,800$       NET Expenditures 189,384$     
Township Contribution 300,000$       City Contribution to Authority 100,000       
City Contribution 100,000$       TOTAL City Costs 289,384$     
Savings TBD 102,003$       

Authority Scenario 4
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Revenue Options (Fee Increases)
assumes no change in participation

587,813419,860367,383333,767293,906TOTAL

25,00018,75015,62514,25012,500City Park/ Page Field

+125,954

37,500

4,500

23,250

41,872

84,750

88,548

141,690

+50%

+293,907+73,477+39,8610Change from Current

50,00031,25028,50025,000Barnard/ Bennett

6,0003,7503,4203,000Administration

31,00019,37517,67015,500Beach/Boat Ramp

55,82934,89331,23727,914Special Events

113,00070,62563,71056,500Enrichment

118,06473,79067,29659,032Preschool

188,920118,075107,68494,460Sports

+100%+25%+14%Current
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Recommendations
• Complete function/process review.
• Begin process to start-up Recreation Authority.
• Four options for future operations under Authority:

RA

RA

RA

RA
1

C

C

RA

RA
2

CCFacilities (RA operates, C leases out)

City Park & Beach

Boat Ramp

Programming

RA = Recreation Authority Responsibility
C = City Responsibility 43

CRA

CRA

RARA
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Other Discussion Points
• Decision on who completes and implements 

Function/Process Review: City Management 
Staff or new director.

• Function/Process review to be finalized and 
implemented.

• Time-Frame/ Process for Recruitment of 
Director.

• Modification of Articles of Incorporation
– Contribution Formula
– Contribution Timing
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